PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8212654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIANNI ROSAS-MAXEMIN	09/25/2022
ROBERT MAZZOLA	09/19/2022
FRANCISCO SANDOVAL	09/22/2022
CALLAM POYNTER	09/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIED PARKER, INC.	
Street Address:	1860 HOWE AVENUE, SUITE 100	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95825	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16730999	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138448383

Email: pdocket@novakdruce.com, brian.vo@novakdruce.com,

teresa.meuangkhoth@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE CARROLL LLP

Address Line 1: 845 TEXAS AVENUE

Address Line 2: FORTIETH FLOOR, TEXAS TOWER

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PIEDPA-006-US3-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TERESA MEUANGKHOTH

SIGNATURE: /Teresa Meuangkhoth/

DATE SIGNED: 10/10/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=PIEDPA-006-US3-NP_Assignment (without Noah)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065169 FRAME: 0889

508165473

source=PIEDPA-006-US3-NP_Assignment (without Noah)#page2.tif source=PIEDPA-006-US3-NP_Assignment (without Noah)#page3.tif source=PIEDPA-006-US3-NP_Assignment (without Noah)#page4.tif source=PIEDPA-006-US3-NP_Assignment (without Noah)#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065169 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Gianni Rosas-Maxemin, Robert Mazzola, Francisco Sandoval, and Callam Poynter; (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assignors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in: **IMAGE-BASED PARKING RECOGNITION AND NAVIGATION**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on or about June 05, 2020 as U.S. Application No. 16/894,733.

WHEREAS, PIED PARKER, INC., a body having corporate powers under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1860 Howe Avenue, Suite 100, Sacramento, California 95825 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignors' interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignors' interest in the entire right, title and interest in all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringement of the said Patents and Applications before or after

issuanc	e.	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, As	ssignors have thus set their hands on the dates below written.
Date:_	9/25/2022	Signature: Liuni for Harris Gianni Rosas-Maxemin

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have thus set their hands on the dates below written.

Robert	D5641CF0A8EB49D Maggala
9/19/2022	Robert Mazzola

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have thus set their hands on the dates below written.

9/22/2022 Date:	Signature:	B3F1284BE7B649E

DocuSigned by:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have thus set their hands on the dates below written.

Date:	9/19/2022	Signature:	CALIAM POYNTEY TO POYNTER TO	
	0/10/2022		Callam Poynter	